

Decision #: 2023-09

Date: November 13, 2023

From: Mayor Gordon Krantz

Subject: Decision with respect to written approval of by-laws passed at the November 13, 2023 Council Meeting

I, Gordon Krantz, Mayor of the Town of Milton, hereby approve the by-laws passed at the Town of Milton Council meeting held on November 13, 2023, in accordance with subsection 284.11(4)(a) of the Municipal Act, 2001.

Dated this 13th day of November, 2023.

Original signed on November 13, 2023

Gordon Krantz, Mayor

Meaghen Reid, Town Clerk